
March 4 - April 30

Thank you for your service to SPX! Please arrive 15 minutes before your scheduled service time. 

March 4 - March 5

Mar 4, 5:00 PM Mar 5, 8:00 AM Mar 5, 10:45 AM Mar 5, 5:00 PM

Altar Server

NOT FILLED
Karina DeSantos
Esmeralda 
Hernandez

Elizabeth Blazer
Katie Rose
Samuel Longo

Dylan Didier
Tori Didier
Olivia Johnson

Matthew Dibble
Patrick Dibble
Sean Dibble

Greeter

Irma Frakes
June Thomas

Mary Ewert
Charlie Duper Sr.
Vincent Nwogu
Susan Dupar

Mark Jansen
Frank Jakositz
Judy Stottle
Theresa Button

Rueben Sumter
Ben Desden

Greeter- Backdoor Jacob Johnson

Lector
Margie Schaetzly - 
# 1
Jill Wojcik - # 2

Brenda Gammans - 
# 1
Bob Longo - # 2

Crystal Shortt - # 1
Charles Doyle - # 2

Paul Holles - # 1
James Dipzinski - # 
2

Usher

Ron Rigby - Capt
James Channell - 
co-capt
Richard Dranikoski
James Toth

Paul Weinfurter - 
Capt
Paul Kunkel - co-
capt
Charlie Duper Sr.
Tim DeSmet
Charles Carter

Frank Jakositz - 
Capt
Ted Medlock - co-
capt
Don Zulim
Charles Bleakley
Everett Washburn

Mark Engelbracht - 
Capt
Craig Greer - co-
capt
Brittney Ternemile
Gabriel Pelayo



March 11 - March 12

Mar 11, 5:00 PM Mar 12, 8:00 AM Mar 12, 10:45 AM Mar 12, 5:00 PM

Altar Server
Camila Moreno
Gabriel Moreno
Genaro Moreno

Stephanie Rose
Katie Rose
Elizabeth Blazer

Jon Pollard
Amaya Shortt
Tristan Toussiant

Ana Smith
Josie Smith
Matthew York

Greeter

Carol Hertwig
Tim Milam

Lisa Johnson
Claudia Lopez
Mary Schrader
Michael Crist

Theresa Button
Richard Hedoville
Pat Willits
Yvonne Nicholson

Karleigh Wilkerson
Kayleigh Wilkerson

Greeter- Backdoor Michael Glass

Lector

Rick Humburg - # 1
Otto Hertwig - # 2

Laurie Ashmore - # 
1
Lorraine Wallace - # 
2

Everett Washburn - 
# 1
Josepha James - # 
2

Gwen Scott - # 1
Scott Major - # 2

Usher

Armand Collins - 
Capt
Patrick Barnes - co-
capt
Ron Blazina
Ron Rigby

Paul Kunkel - Capt
Iris Grant - co-capt
Bob Longo
Rick Fox
Bob Ashmore

Bobby Button - Capt
Charles Doyle - co-
capt
Frank Jakositz
Edward Button
Edgar D`Mellow

Paul Holles - Capt
James Dipzinski - 
co-capt
Gwen Cothran
Shawn Cothran



March 18 - March 19

Mar 18, 5:00 PM Mar 19, 8:00 AM Mar 19, 10:45 AM Mar 19, 5:00 PM

Altar Server
NOT FILLED
Valerie Rosas
Fatima Diaz

Samuel Longo
Stephanie Rose
Katie Rose

Dylan Didier
Tori Didier
Jon Pollard

Gabriel Pelayo
Olivia Johnson
Ana Smith

Greeter

Tim Kenslea
June Thomas

Mary Ewert
Susan Dupar
Susan Eyler
Gregory Jean

Theresa Button
Peggy Doyle
Valtina Pollard
Michael Glass

Michael Napoli
Nicholas Depkin

Greeter- Backdoor Sarah Oboite

Lector
Sharon Peden - # 1
Roberta Fusaro - # 
2

Bob Longo - # 1
Richard Legare - # 
2

Mimi Soileau - # 1
Gwen-Dolyn Cutter 
- # 2

Ann Johnson - # 1
Dorothy Smith - # 2

Usher

James Toth - Capt
James Channell - 
co-capt
Otto Hertwig
Bill Hughey

Tim DeSmet - Capt
Ladd Rosipal - co-
capt
Charles Carter
Charlie Duper Sr.
Rick Fox

Ted Medlock - Capt
Everett Washburn - 
co-capt
Frank Jakositz
Charles Bleakley
Fredoline Anunobi

Mark Engelbracht - 
Capt
Doug Doyle - co-
capt
Jon Gasque
Carrie Carpenter



March 25 - March 26

Mar 25, 5:00 PM Mar 26, 8:00 AM Mar 26, 10:45 AM Mar 26, 5:00 PM

Altar Server
Christian Martinez
Karina DeSantos
Hector Aguirre

Elizabeth Blazer
Samuel Longo
Stephanie Rose

Amaya Shortt
Tristan Toussiant
Dylan Didier

Matthew Dibble
Patrick Dibble
Sean Dibble

Greeter

Anne Mikel
Joan Barber

Gini Hayes
Leroy Hudson
Pauline Hudson
Charlie Duper Sr.

Dorothy N. Orizu
Vincent Orizu
Delores Izegbu
Danielle Gross

Gabriel St. Jean
Morella Briceno

Greeter- Backdoor Pat Willits

Lector
Ami Johns - # 1
David Collins - # 2

Buddy McElhannon 
- # 1
Tim Hayes - # 2

Al Smith - # 1
Mark Jansen - # 2

Scott Major - # 1
James Dipzinski - # 
2

Usher

Armand Collins - 
Capt
Patrick Barnes - co-
capt
Ron Blazina
Richard Dranikoski

Paul Kunkel - Capt
Tim DeSmet - co-
capt
Bob Longo
Iris Grant
Ladd Rosipal

Charles Doyle - 
Capt
Edgar D`Mellow - 
co-capt
Theresa Button
Edward Button
Bobby Button

Paul Holles - Capt
Chuck Rich - co-
capt
Isaac Major
Brittney Ternemile



April 1 - April 2

Apr 1, 5:00 PM Apr 2, 8:00 AM Apr 2, 10:45 AM Apr 2, 5:00 PM

Altar Server
Areli Velasco
David Velasco
Julian Velasco

Elizabeth Blazer
Samuel Longo
Katie Rose

Tori Didier
Dylan Didier
Jon Pollard

Josie Smith
Ana Smith
Matthew York

Greeter

Tim Milam
Carol Hertwig

Vincent Nwogu
Shirley Weaver
William Radcliffe
Jerome Cicora

Michael Glass
Alicia Toussaint
Frank Jakositz
John Farage

Andre Rojko
Charles Drake

Greeter- Backdoor Yvonne Nicholson

Lector
Sharon Peden - # 1
Margie Schaetzly - 
# 2

Richard Legare - # 
1
Cecilia Nwogu - # 2

Marcy Borkowski-
Glass - # 1
Jocelyn Lyons - # 2

Dorothy Smith - # 1
Paul Holles - # 2

Usher

Patrick Barnes - 
Capt
James Channell - 
co-capt
Bill Hughey
Otto Hertwig

Paul Weinfurter - 
Capt
Bob Longo - co-capt
Rick Fox
Charlie Duper Sr.
Charles Carter

Ted Medlock - Capt
Everett Washburn - 
co-capt
Don Zulim
Charles Doyle
Fredoline Anunobi

Doug Doyle - Capt
Craig Greer - co-
capt
Timothy Naploi
Michael Napoli



April 8 - April 9

Apr 8, 5:00 PM Apr 9, 8:00 AM Apr 9, 10:45 AM Apr 9, 5:00 PM

Altar Server
Fatima Diaz
Hector Aguirre
Valerie Rosas

Stephanie Rose
Samuel Longo
Elizabeth Blazer

Tristan Toussiant
Amaya Shortt
Jon Pollard

Gabriel Pelayo
Olivia Johnson
Josie Smith

Greeter

Irma Frakes
Anne Mikel

Gini Hayes
Leroy Hudson
Pauline Hudson
Charlie Duper Sr.

Judy Stottle
Sarah Oboite
Jacob Johnson
Mark Jansen

Zachary Higdon
Duc Nguyen

Greeter- Backdoor John Farage

Lector
Otto Hertwig - # 1
Ami Johns - # 2

Tim Hayes - # 1
Laurie Ashmore - # 
2

Charles Doyle - # 1
Jennifer Rhoads - # 
2

Ann Johnson - # 1
Scott Major - # 2

Usher

Armand Collins - 
Capt
Ron Rigby - co-capt
Ron Blazina
Richard Dranikoski

Paul Kunkel - Capt
Charles Carter - co-
capt
Mark Keahon
Bob Longo
Paul Weinfurter

Bobby Button - Capt
Edgar D`Mellow - 
co-capt
Charles Bleakley
Edward Button
Don Zulim

Paul Holles - Capt
Chuck Rich - co-
capt
Gwen Cothran
Shawn Cothran



April 15 - April 16

Apr 15, 5:00 PM Apr 16, 8:00 AM Apr 16, 10:45 AM Apr 16, 5:00 PM

Altar Server
Camila Moreno
Gabriel Moreno
Genaro Moreno

Katie Rose
Stephanie Rose
Elizabeth Blazer

Tori Didier
Tristan Toussiant
Amaya Shortt

Matthew Dibble
Patrick Dibble
Sean Dibble

Greeter

Tim Kenslea
June Thomas

Claudia Lopez
Mary Schrader
Michael Crist
Vincent Nwogu

Richard Hedoville
John Farage
Danielle Gross
Jacob Johnson

Ben Desden
Alexandra Alvarez

Greeter- Backdoor Judy Stottle

Lector
David Collins - # 1
Rick Humburg - # 2

Cecilia Nwogu - # 1
Brenda Gammans - 
# 2

Abigail Bois - # 1
Verena D'Mellow - # 
2

Paul Holles - # 1
Gwen Scott - # 2

Usher

James Toth - Capt
James Channell - 
co-capt
Otto Hertwig
Bill Hughey

Ladd Rosipal - Capt
Paul Kunkel - co-
capt
Paul Weinfurter
Tim DeSmet
Rick Fox

Ted Medlock - Capt
Charles Doyle - co-
capt
Everett Washburn
Theresa Button
Frank Jakositz

Mark Engelbracht - 
Capt
James Dipzinski - 
co-capt
Carrie Carpenter
Jon Gasque



April 22 - April 23

Apr 22, 5:00 PM Apr 23, 8:00 AM Apr 23, 10:45 AM Apr 23, 5:00 PM

Altar Server

Christian Martinez
Karina DeSantos
Esmeralda 
Hernandez

Samuel Longo
Katie Rose
Elizabeth Blazer

Dylan Didier
Tori Didier
Jon Pollard

Matthew York
Gabriel Pelayo
Matthew Dibble

Greeter

Carol Hertwig
Joan Barber

Gregory Jean
Lisa Johnson
William Radcliffe
Jerome Cicora

Dorothy N. Orizu
Vincent Orizu
Peggy Doyle
Valtina Pollard

Morella Briceno
Nicholas Depkin

Greeter- Backdoor Frank Jakositz

Lector
Roberta Fusaro - # 
1
Jill Wojcik - # 2

Pauline Hudson - # 
1
Leroy Hudson - # 2

Joy L. Childress - # 
1
Ron Shaw - # 2

James Dipzinski - # 
1
Scott Major - # 2

Usher

Ron Rigby - Capt
Patrick Barnes - co-
capt
Otto Hertwig
Richard Dranikoski

Paul Weinfurter - 
Capt
Bob Longo - co-capt
Tim DeSmet
Iris Grant
Charlie Duper Sr.

Charles Doyle - 
Capt
Bobby Button - co-
capt
Charles Bleakley
Don Zulim
Edward Button

Paul Holles - Capt
Chuck Rich - co-
capt
Timothy Naploi
Michael Napoli



April 29 - April 30

Apr 29, 5:00 PM Apr 30, 8:00 AM Apr 30, 10:45 AM Apr 30, 5:00 PM

Altar Server
Areli Velasco
David Velasco
Julian Velasco

Stephanie Rose
Samuel Longo
Katie Rose

Amaya Shortt
Tristan Toussiant
Jon Pollard

Ana Smith
Josie Smith
Olivia Johnson

Greeter

Anne Mikel
Tim Milam

Mary Ewert
Susan Dupar
Shirley Weaver
Susan Eyler

Pat Willits
Yvonne Nicholson
Sarah Oboite
Delores Izegbu

Karleigh Wilkerson
Kayleigh Wilkerson

Greeter- Backdoor Alicia Toussaint

Lector

David Collins - # 1
Sharon Peden - # 2

Lorraine Wallace - # 
1
Buddy McElhannon 
- # 2

Pam Washburn - # 
1
Judy Kilkelly - # 2

Dorothy Smith - # 1
Ann Johnson - # 2

Usher

Armand Collins - 
Capt
James Toth - co-
capt
Otto Hertwig
Ron Blazina

Iris Grant - Capt
Paul Kunkel - co-
capt
Rick Fox
Charles Carter
Ladd Rosipal

Ted Medlock - Capt
Frank Jakositz - co-
capt
Edgar D`Mellow
Fredoline Anunobi
Theresa Button

Doug Doyle - Capt
Craig Greer - co-
capt
Isaac Major
Brittney Ternemile

If you are unable to serve on your scheduled date and time, Please find a replacement or let your ministry leader 
know. 


